CHANGE ORDER NO: 1-FINAL

CITY PROJECT NO. 3-P-007-19

CONTRACT DATE: May 7, 2019

CONTRACTOR: Donelson Construction Company, LLC.

ENGINEER: City of Olathe

Attachment B

PROJECT NAME: 2019 MAQS Micro Surface Project

ENCUMBRANCE NO. 700992

ORIGINAL UNIT  REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
1* Grinding of Existing 4" Pavement Markings 28,216 23,528 L.F. $0.90 N/A ($4,219.20)
2% Grinding of Existing 6" Pavement Markings 24,450 20,030 L.F. $0.90 N/A ($3.978.00)
3* Grinding of Existing 12" Pavement Markings 150 98 L.F. $3.00 N/A $158.00)
5* Grinding of Existing Turn Arrow Pavement Markings 16 13 EA. $100.00 N/A ($300.00)
7* Modified Aggregate Quickset Surface - MAQS Type 2 483,373 466,561 S.Y. $2.93 N/A ($49,259.16)
8* Pressure Pave 100,320 101,937 S.Y. $0.73 N/A $1,180.41
12% Install 4" Yellow Painted Pavement Markings 27,986 23,298 L.F. $0.40 N/A 1$1,875.20)
13* Install 6" White Painted Pavement Markings 24,450 20,030 L.F. $0.49 N/A ($2,165.80)
14* Install 12" Yellow Painted Pavement Markings 150 98 L.F. $0.66 N/A ($34.32)
15% Install Turn Arrow - White Painted Pavement Markings 16 13 EA. $75.00 N/A ($225.00)
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $1,872,049.79
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $1,872,049.79
Remaining Owner's Allowance ($50,000.00)
Total Change Order Amount ($61,032.27)
The Contract Sum Shall be Unchanged-tirereasedy{Decreased)
by This Change Order. ($111,032.27)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
Orders Will Be $1,761,017.52
Original Contract Time N/A  days
The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged) By. N/A  days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is N/A  days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order Therefore is N/A
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works Donelson Construction Company, LLC.
Project Manager - Austin Lamparter Contractor .
By /) m By //de &’Q‘QN
Date: s q-25¥19 Date: ?// 24 (l// 209
APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, ASS| ;‘Q&—/
! Nate Baldwin
Date: 9 /Z'} /Zbi‘ﬁ
By: AGREEMENT TO THIS day of 2019

City Clerk




